				Attorney Docket No. 03348.0135-0 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8	
P ease	Honorable Commissi record the attached onymai uoo	02419967		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Kabushiki Kaisha Topcon	4.10-03	Name:	Meiji Seika Kaisha, Ltd.	
A Iditio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes Po	Internal	l Address:	
3	Nature of conveyance:	/ 4	Street A	Address: 4-16, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku,	
	Assignment	nge of Name	City:	Tokyo, Japan 104-8002	
	Security 🗌 Cha Agreement	nge of Name	State:	Zip Code:	
	Other:		Additior	_ Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
E :ecut	ion Date: May 9, 2002			☐ Yes	
4	Application number(s) or patent netter the application:	umber(s): If this document is	being filed t	together with a new application, the execution date	
A	Patent Application Number(s):		B.	Patent Number(s):	
				6,128,524	
	Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No	
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
N⊣me:	Louis M. Troilo, Esq.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depo account)	
				Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	
In erna	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRET	Т		
Street A	Address: 1300 Street, N.W.				
C y:	Washington, D.C.				
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the l		e foregoing information is true	e and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi	
	Louis M. Troilo, Esq. Registration No. 45,284		X X	April 10, 2003	
		Sic	nature	Date	
		0.5			

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0129

Attorney Docket No.: 03348.0135-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOPCON**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of the Republic of Japan, whose post office address is 75-1, Hasunuma-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 174-0052, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Letters Patent and the United States patent listed below:

Patent No. 6,128,524

Issued October 3, 2000

and

WHEREAS, **MEIJI SEIKA KAISHA**, LTD., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the Republic of Japan, whose post office address 4-16, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8002, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions and these United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent, and these United States patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Attorney Docket No.: 03348.0135-00

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOPCON** has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature: Loge

Typed Name: Soichiro Kage

Title: Representative

Date: May 9, 2002

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013943 FRAME: 0131